Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):     Paxar Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☑ Corporation- State:Delaware   ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship State of Delaware U.S.A.  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,841,250
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph J. Grass	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Paxar Americas, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 170 Monarch Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Miamisburg	8. Payment Information:
State; Ohio Zip: 45342	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Phone Number: 937-865-2012	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3955
Fax Number: 937-865-6778 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Joseph J. Grass
9. Signature: One ph & Jeru	100 6 121/01
Signature Joseph J. Grass	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover gheet, attachments, and decument:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0729

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Paxar Corporation, a New York corporation with a place of business at 105 Corporate Park Drive, White Plains, New York 10604-3814 ("Assignor"), owns the mark REMOVX (the "Mark"), including without limitation Registration No. 2,841,250.

Paxar Corporation desires to assign the trademark, and all goodwill associated therewith, to Paxar Americas, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, 170 Monarch Lane, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ("Assignee"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark. Paxar Americas, Inc. is a whollyowned subsidiary of Paxar Corporation and is the successor to the part of the business to which the Mark pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the portion of the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the Mark.

Executed this 12 day of June, 2006.

PAXAR CORPORATION
94 Signature: John State
Printed Name: Robert S. Stone
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary Title:
PAXAR AMERICAS, INC.
JA Signature: DUNI WAR
Printed Name: Rober S. Stone Vice President, General Counsel & Secre-
Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0730** 

RECORDED: 06/23/2006